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IN THE MATTER OF ARIZONA PUBLIC
SERVICE COMPANY REQUEST FOR
APPROVAL OF UPDATED GREEN POWER
RATE SCHEDULE GPS-1, GPS-2, AND GPS-
3.

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY
FOR APPROVAL OF ITS 2013 RENEWABLE
ENERGY STANDARD IMPLEMENTATION
FOR RESET OF RENEWABLE ENERGY
ADJUSTOR.

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY
FOR APPROVAL OF ITS 2013 RENEWABLE
ENERGY STANDARD IMPLEMENTATION
PLAN AND DISTRIBUTED ENERGY
ADMINISTRATIVE PLAN AND REQUEST
FOR RESET OF ITS RENEWABLE ENERGY
ADJUSTOR.

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
UNS ELECTRIC, INC. FOR APPROVAL OF
ITS 2013 RENEWABLE ENERGY
STANDARD IMPLEMENTATION PLAN AND
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY ADMINISTRATIVE
PLAN AND REQUEST FOR RESET OF ITS
RENEWABLE ENERGY ADJUSTOR.

DOCKET NO. E-01345A-10-0394

DOCKET NO. E-01345A-12-0290

DOCKET NO. E-01933A-12-0296

DOCKET NO. E-04204A-12-0297

STAFF’S REQUEST FOR A 2 DAY
EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE INITIAL
BRIEFS

Staff of the Arizona Corporation Commission (“Staff”’) hereby requests a two-day extension

of time to file initial briefs on the “Track and Record” issue in this proceeding. According to the

briefing schedule set by the Administrative Law Judge, Initial Briefs are due on Friday, August 23,

2013. Staff requests two additional business days or until the close of business Tuesday, August 27,

2013 for all parties to file their Initial Briefs. In Staff’s case, this is necessary, due to conflicts with

other matters that have arisen.
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Staff e-mailed the other parties today concerning its request, and no party has objected to

Staff’s request. Finally, Staff does not believe its request should affect the rest of the procedural

schedule in this case. Specifically, Staff does not request any change to the deadline for Response

Briefs.

WHEREFORE, Staff respectfully requests the deadline for filing Initial Briefs on the “Track

and Record” issue be extended to close of business on August 27, 2013.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 22" day of August, 2013.

Original and thirteen (13) copies
of the foregoing filed this
22" day of August, 2013 with:

Docket Control

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Copies of the foregoing mailed/ e-mailed
this 22" day of August, 2013 to:

Thomas A. Loquvam

Pinnacle West Capital Corporation

400 North 5" Street, MS 8695

Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Attorney for Arizona Public Service Company
thomas.loquvam@pinnaclewest.com

Michael W. Patten

Roshka DeWulf & Patten PLC

One Arizona Center

400 East Van Buren Street, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Attorneys for Tucson Electric Power and UNS
Electric, Inc.

mpatten@rdp-law.com

Maureen A. Scot}, Senior Staff
Robin R. Mitchell, Attorney
Matthew Laudone, Attorney
Legal Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

(602) 542-3402

nsel

Kevin Koch

612 North 7" Avenue
Tucson, Arizona 85705
kevin@tfssolar.com

C. Webb Crockett

Patrick J. Black

Fennemore Craig

3003 North Central Avenue, Suite 2600
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2913
Attorneys for Freeport-McMoRan and
AECC

werocket@fclaw.com
pblack@fclaw.com
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Court S. Rich

Rose Law Group, P.C.

6613 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 200
Scottsdale, Arizona 85250

Attorneys for SEIA
crich@roselawgroup.com

Michael L. Neary, Executive Director
Arizona Solar Energy Industries Association
111 West Renee Drive

Phoenix, Arizona 85027
mneary(@arizonasolarindustry.org
m3masson(@gmail.com

Timothy M. Hogan
Arizona Center for Law in the Public Interest
202 East McDowell Road, Suite 153
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
Attorneys for WRA and

Vote Solar Initiative
thogan@aclpi.org

David Berry

Western Resource Advocates

Post Office Box 1064

Scottsdale, Arizona 85252-1064
david.berry@westernresources.org

Christopher D. Thomas

Fred E. Breedlove 111

Squire Sanders

1 East Washington, 27" Floor

Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Attorneys for Sonoran Solar, LLC
christopher.d.thomas@squiresanders.com
fred.breedlove@squiresanders.com

Scott S. Wakefield

Ridenour, Hienton & Lewis, PLLC

201 North Central Avenue, Suite 3300

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-1052

Attorneys for Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.
and Sam’s West Inc.

swakefield@rhlfirm.com

Ken Baker

Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.

2011 S.E. 10™ Street

Bentonville, Arkansas 72716-0550
ken.baker(@wal-mart.com

Karen S. White

U.S. Air Force Utility Law Field Support Center
139 Barnes Drive

Tyndall AFB, Florida 32403
karen.white@tyndall.af mil

Kerry Hattevik ,

Director of West Regulatory and Market Affairs
NextEra Energy Resources, LLC

829 Arlington Boulevard

El Cerrito, California 94530
kerry.hattevik@nexteraenergy.com

Kyle J. Smith, General Attorney

Office of the Judge Advocate General

U.S. Army Legal Service Agency

9275 Gunston Road

Fort Belvior, Virginia 22060-5546

Attorney for United State Department of
Defense and all other Federal Executive
Agencies

kyle.j.smith124.civi@mail.mil

Douglas V. Fant

Law Offices of Douglas V. Fant

3655 West Anthem Way, Suite A-109, PMB 411
Anthem, Arizona 85086

Attorney for Interwest Energy Alliance
dfantlaw(@earthlink.net

Bradley Carroll

Tucson Electric Power Company
88 East Broadway Boulevard
MS HQE910

Post Office Box 711

Tucson, Arizona 85702
bearroll@tep.com

Kevin C. Higgins, Principal
Energy Strategies, LLC
215 South State Street
Suite 200

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
khiggins@energystrat.com

Daniel W. Pozefsky, Chief Counsel
Residential Utility Consumer Office
1110 West Washington, Suite 220
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
dpozefsky@azruco.gov
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Craig A. Marks

Craig A. Marks, PLC

10645 North Tatum Boulevard
Suite 200-676

Phoenix, Arizona 85028
Attorney for NRG Solar
Craig.Marks@azbar.org

Rick Umoff

Counsel and Regulatory Affairs Manager,
State Affairs

Solar Energy Industries Association

505 9™ Street, NW, Suite 800

Washington, DC 20004

RUmoff@seia.org

Maja Wessels

First Solar

350 West Washington Street
Tempe, Arizona 85281
mwessel@firstsolar.com
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